
• August  23-27, Closed for In-Service Week.  Teachers will set up conference times with new families.   
• August 30, 2004 Monday –first day of new session. 
• September 6, Monday closed for Labor Day. 
• September 10, Thursday—Family Welcome Potluck, 5:30 p.m. -7:00 p.m. @  OCCC.                              
• September  15, Wednesday-Annual Meeting. 
• September 18, Saturday, 20th Anniversary party. 
• September 27, Monday-Parent Open House Evening, 5:30 p.m. -7:00 p.m. @  OCCC. 
• October  22, Friday-Closed for VAECY 
• November  24, Wednesday-Close at 12:00 p.m. 
• November 25-26 , Thursday and Friday-Closed for Thanksgiving 
• December 24, Friday-Closed at 12:00. 
• December 27-December 31-Closed for Vacation, New Year.  Will re-open Monday January 3, 2005 
• February 4, Friday-Closed for In-Service Day 
• April 8, Friday Spring Raffle Potluck 5:30 p.m. -7:00 p.m. @  OCCC. 
• May 30, Monday-Closed for Memorial Day. 
• August 22-26, Closed for In-Service Week, New session begins Monday, August  29. 
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 Please call OCCC’s answering machine to check for winter weather closures or tune into 1490 am, Alice 93.7 or 98.9 fm. 


